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KVs NOT HAVING BUILDINGS, TEACHERS,
LABS AND SITTING ARRANGEMENTS


†1697. SMT. MANJU SHARMA:


Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) in the country which do not have either buildings or teachers or labs and sitting arrangements separately;

(b) the number of schools in the country having dilapidated buildings which need to be reconstructed; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
(SHRI JAYANT CHAUDHARY)

(a) At present, 1253 Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) are functioning across the country out of which 1098 KVs are in Civil / Defence sector and remaining 155 KVs are in Project Sector /

Institutes of Higher Learning (IHL). All the 1253 KVs are running either in the permanent buildings constructed by Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan (KVS) / Project / IHL authorities or in the temporary accommodations provided by sponsoring authorities and have requisite number of teachers, infrastructure like classes, Labs and sufficient sitting arrangements, as per norms of KVS.

(b) & (c) As per information received from KVS, wear and tear are normal due to ageing factor of buildings and presently, 13 KV buildings in the country need renovation/replacement as per structural audit. Out of above 13 KVs, 08 KV buildings are at different stages of renovation/construction and 05 KV buildings are at DPR stage. Names of these KVs are as under:

 State/UT Sl. No. Name of KV

Uttar Pradesh 1. No. 1, AFS Agra

2. No 2, Agra Cantt.

3.  Mathura Cantt.

Maharashtra 4. OF Chanda

5.  AFS Thane

6.  Pulgaon Camp.

7. No 1, Dehu Road

Assam 8. AFS, Jorhat

9.  AFS, Borjhar

10.  No.1, AFS, Tezpur

Sikkim 11. Gangtok

Haryana 12. Jhajjar

Delhi 13.  Sec-8, R.K. Puram
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